SPRING SEMESTER 2014

STUDENT PROFILE

WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

HEAD COUNT

CREDIT HOURS
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*

TOTAL FULL TIME
TOTAL PART TIME
TOTAL MALES
TOTAL FEMALES

RACE AND ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

FIRST TIME STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

* Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated

15,745

163,849
5,462

6,978
8,767
7,405
8,340

101
707
3,193
4,542
277
38
1,175
5,712

1,083

611
472

40
287
316

14

2

97

320

44.3%
55.7%
47.0%
53.0%

0.6%
4.5%
20.3%
28.8%
1.8%
0.2%
7.5%
36.3%

6.9%

56.4%
43.6%

0.6%
3.7%
26.5%
29.2%
1.3%
0.2%
9.0%
29.5%
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FT

FT
FT
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98,326
3,278

3,449
3,956
3,449
3,529

48
349
1,291
2,107
119
14
550
2,927

512

290
222

13
119
156

5
1

60

156

60.0%
60.0%

49.4%
45.1%
46.6%
42.3%

47.5%
49.4%
40.4%
46.4%
43.0%
36.8%
46.8%
51.2%

47.3%

47.5%
47.0%

28.6%
32.5%
41.5%
49.4%
35.7%
50.0%
61.9%
48.8%

FINAL FIGURES TO SUNY
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65,522
2,184

3,529
4,811
3,956
4,811

53
358
1,902
2,435
158
24
625
2,785

571

321
250

27
168
160

9
1

37

164

by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would

take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).
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40.0%
40.0%

50.6%
54.9%
53.4%
57.7%

52.5%
50.6%
59.6%
53.6%
57.0%
63.2%
53.2%
48.8%

52.7%

52.5%
53.0%

71.4%
67.5%
58.5%
50.6%
64.3%
50.0%
38.1%
51.3%
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STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2014

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

TRANSFER STUDENTS:

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE

ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS

TOTAL

FULL TIME
PART TIME

AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE
ASIAN

BLACK

HISPANIC

MULTI RACE

NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER
UNKNOWN

WHITE
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11,265

6,045
5,220

85
479
2,531
3,434
181
28
662
3,865

629

298
331

22
141
151

19

42
248

2,768

24
2,744

92
143
362

36

195
674

71.5%

53.7%
46.3%

0.8%
4.3%
22.5%
30.5%
1.6%
0.2%
5.9%
34.3%

4.0%

47.4%
52.6%

0.3%
3.5%
22.4%
24.0%
3.0%
0.6%
6.7%
39.4%

17.6%

0.9%
99.1%

0.1%
3.3%
5.2%
13.1%
1.3%
0.1%
7.0%
24.3%

M 5,352

2,997
2,355
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42
253
1,030
1,608
80

12
292
2,035
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<

282

150
132

=L

51
64

19
131
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1,259

12
1,247
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47.5%

49.6%
45.1%

49.4%
52.8%
40.7%
46.8%
44.2%
42.9%
44.1%
52.7%

44.8%

50.3%
39.9%

0.0%
40.9%
36.2%
42.4%
36.8%
25.0%
45.2%
52.8%

45.5%

50.0%
45.4%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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5,913

3,048
2,865

43
226
1,501
1,826
101
16
370
1,830

347

148
199

13
90
87
12

23
117

1,509

12
1,497

92
143
362

36

4
195
674
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PAGE 2

52.5%

50.4%
54.9%

50.6%
47.2%
59.3%
53.2%
55.8%
57.1%
55.9%
47.3%

55.2%

49.7%
60.1%

100.0%
59.1%
63.8%
57.6%
63.2%
75.0%
54.8%
47.2%

54.5%

50.0%
54.6%

100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

0.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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AGE: HEAD COUNT

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FULL TIME

UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: MALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21
22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED
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15,745

1,175
3,285
3,823
4,738
1,369
712
619
24

6,978

1,445
2,667
2,171
437
157
90

7,405
527
1,622
2,010
2,275
522
234
198
17

7.5%
20.9%
24.3%
30.1%

8.7%

4.5%

3.9%

0.2%

44.3%
0.1%
20.7%
38.2%
31.1%
6.3%
2.2%
1.3%
0.0%

47.0%
7.1%
21.9%
27.1%
30.7%
7.0%
3.2%
2.7%
0.2%

STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2014

AGE: PART TIME
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22-29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

AGE: FEMALE
UNDER 18

18 AND 19

20 AND 21

22 -29

30-39

40 - 49

50 AND OVER
NOT REPORTED

8,767
1,166
1,840
1,156
2,567
932
555
529
22

8,340
648
1,663
1,813
2,463
847
478
421

PAGE 3

55.7%
13.3%
21.0%
13.2%
29.3%
10.6%
6.3%
6.0%
0.3%

53.0%
7.8%
19.9%
21.7%
29.5%
10.2%
5.7%
5.0%
0.1%
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