## **SPRING SEMESTER 2014**

## **STUDENT PROFILE**

## **WESTCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE**

HEAD COUNT	15,745							
CREDIT HOURS	163,849		FT	98,326	60.0%	PT	65,522	40.0%
F.T.Es (ANNUAL)*	5,462		FT	3,278	60.0%	PT	2,184	40.0%
TOTAL FULL TIME	6,978	44.3%	М	3,449	49.4%	F	3,529	50.6%
TOTAL PART TIME	8,767	55.7%	M	3,956	45.1%	F	4,811	54.9%
TOTAL MALES	7,405	47.0%	FT	3,449	46.6%	PT	3,956	53.4%
TOTAL FEMALES	8,340	53.0%	FT	3,529	42.3%	PT	4,811	57.7%
RACE AND ETHNICITY								
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	101	0.6%	М	48	47.5%	F	53	52.5%
ASIAN	707	4.5%	M	349	49.4%	F	358	50.6%
BLACK	3,193	20.3%	M	1,291	40.4%	F	1,902	59.6%
HISPANIC	4,542	28.8%	M	2,107	46.4%	F	2,435	53.6%
MULTI RACE	277	1.8%	M	119	43.0%	F	158	57.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	38	0.2%	M	14	36.8%	F	24	63.2%
UNKNOWN	1,175	7.5%	M	550	46.8%	F	625	53.2%
WHITE	5,712	36.3%	M	2,927	51.2%	F	2,785	48.8%
FIRST TIME STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	1,083	6.9%	М	512	47.3%	F	571	52.7%
FULL TIME	611	56.4%	М	290	47.5%	F	321	52.5%
PART TIME	472	43.6%	M	222	47.0%	F	250	53.0%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	7	0.6%	М	2	28.6%	F	5	71.4%
ASIAN	40	3.7%	M	13	32.5%	F	27	67.5%
BLACK	287	26.5%	M	119	41.5%	F	168	58.5%
HISPANIC	316	29.2%	M	156	49.4%	F	160	50.6%
MULTI RACE	14	1.3%	M	5	35.7%	F	9	64.3%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	2	0.2%	M	1	50.0%	F	1	50.0%
UNKNOWN	97	9.0%	M	60	61.9%	F	37	38.1%
WHITE	320	29.5%	M	156	48.8%	F	164	51.3%

<sup>\*</sup> Full-time equivalent is a standardized measure of enrollment equal to a full-time load of credits/equited credit hours. It is calculated by summing the total credits and hours associated with course enrollment and dividing by 30 (an ideal full-time student would take 15 credits/equited credit hours per semester).

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

RETURNING/CONTINUING STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	11,265	71.5%	М	5,352	47.5%	F	5,913	52.5%
FULL TIME	6,045	53.7%	М	2,997	49.6%	F	3,048	50.4%
PART TIME	5,220	46.3%	М	2,355	45.1%	F	2,865	54.9%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	85	0.8%	М	42	49.4%	F	43	50.6%
ASIAN	479	4.3%	M	253	52.8%	F	226	47.2%
BLACK	2,531	22.5%	M	1,030	40.7%	F	1,501	59.3%
HISPANIC MULTI RACE	3,434 181	30.5% 1.6%	M M	1,608 80	46.8% 44.2%	F F	1,826 101	53.2% 55.8%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	28	0.2%	M	12	44.2% 42.9%	F	16	57.1%
UNKNOWN	662	5.9%	M	292	44.1%	F	370	55.9%
WHITE	3,865	34.3%	M	2,035	52.7%	F	1,830	47.3%
TRANSFER STUDENTS:								
TOTAL	629	4.0%	М	282	44.8%	F	347	55.2%
FULL TIME	298	47.4%	М	150	50.3%	F	148	49.7%
PART TIME	331	52.6%	М	132	39.9%	F	199	60.1%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	2	0.3%	М	0	0.0%	F	2	100.0%
ASIAN	22	3.5%	M	9	40.9%	F	13	59.1%
BLACK	141	22.4%	M	51	36.2%	F	90	63.8%
HISPANIC	151	24.0%	M	64	42.4%	F	87	57.6%
MULTI RACE	19	3.0%	М	7	36.8%	F	12	63.2%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	4	0.6%	M	1	25.0%	F -	3	75.0%
UNKNOWN	42	6.7%	M	19	45.2%	F	23	54.8%
WHITE	248	39.4%	М	131	52.8%	F	117	47.2%
ACE/CONCURRENTLY ENROLLED IN HS								
TOTAL	2,768	17.6%	М	1,259	45.5%	F	1,509	54.5%
FULL TIME	24	0.9%	М	12	50.0%	F	12	50.0%
PART TIME	2,744	99.1%	М	1,247	45.4%	F	1,497	54.6%
AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NATIVE	3	0.1%	М		0.0%	F	3	100.0%
ASIAN	92	3.3%	M		0.0%	F	92	100.0%
BLACK	143	5.2%	M		0.0%	F	143	100.0%
HISPANIC	362	13.1%	M		0.0%	F	362	100.0%
MULTI RACE	36	1.3%	M		0.0%	F	36	100.0%
NATIVE HAWAIIANI/PACIFIC ISLANDER	4	0.1%	M		0.0%	F	4	0.0%
UNKNOWN	195	7.0%	M		0.0%	F	195	100.0%

674

24.3%

Μ

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

F

674

100.0%

WHITE

0.0%

## STUDENT PROFILE (CONT.) - SPRING SEMESTER 2014

AGE: HEAD COUNT	15,745				
UNDER 18	1,175	7.5%			
18 AND 19	3,285	20.9%			
20 AND 21	3,823	24.3%			
22 - 29	4,738	30.1%			
30 - 39	1,369	8.7%			
40 - 49	712	4.5%			
50 AND OVER	619	3.9%			
NOT REPORTED	24	0.2%			
AGE: FULL TIME	6,978	44.3%	AGE: PART TIME	8,767	55.7%
UNDER 18	9	0.1%	UNDER 18	1,166	13.3%
18 AND 19	1,445	20.7%	18 AND 19	1,840	21.0%
20 AND 21	2,667	38.2%	20 AND 21	1,156	13.2%
22 - 29	2,171	31.1%	22 - 29	2,567	29.3%
30 - 39	437	6.3%	30 - 39	932	10.6%
40 - 49	157	2.2%	40 - 49	555	6.3%
50 AND OVER	90	1.3%	50 AND OVER	529	6.0%
NOT REPORTED	2	0.0%	NOT REPORTED	22	0.3%
AGE: MALE	7,405	47.0%	AGE: FEMALE	8,340	53.0%
UNDER 18	527	7.1%	UNDER 18	648	7.8%
18 AND 19	1,622	21.9%	18 AND 19	1,663	19.9%
20 AND 21	2,010	27.1%	20 AND 21	1,813	21.7%
22 - 29	2,275	30.7%	22 - 29	2,463	29.5%
30 - 39	522	7.0%	30 - 39	847	10.2%
40 - 49	234	3.2%	40 - 49	478	5.7%
50 AND OVER	198	2.7%	50 AND OVER	421	5.0%
NOT REPORTED	17	0.2%	NOT REPORTED	7	0.1%